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CHAPTER 681

AN ACT to appropriate sums therein named from the general fund to
Delma Hammond and Jerry Miller to compensate them for damages
sustained in an accident at the university of Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $24.50 to
Delma Hammond to compensate her for medical expense incurred as a
result of injuries sustained in an accident on March 17, 1961, due to falling
into an open manhole on the grounds of the university of Wisconsin.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to
the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $25 to Jerry
Miller to compensate him for damages resulting from an accident on
March 17, 1961, due to falling into an open manhole on the grounds of the
university of Wisconsin. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full
and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved February 12, 1962.
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